10/11/2013



: 7.	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 065/1-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
75	10366	52782
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VOLKSWAGEN AG
0	SACHSENRING Zwickau AG	Internal Address:
7-001	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 16, 2013	Street Address: Brieffach 011/1770
~	Assignment Germany Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City:WOLFSBURG
2	Joint Research Agreement	State:
1	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip: 38436
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	09/601, 392	6,565,980
	Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Horst M. KASPER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 000
	Internal Address:	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00
	Street Address: 13 Forest Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Form 2038 None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Warren	8. Payment Information
	State: New Jersey Zip: 07059	
	Phone Number: 908-526-6100	Deposit Account Number11 - 0224
	Docket Number:patentmal@aol.com	Authorized User Name_ Horst M. Kasper
	9. Signature: 2 M/M / CMmw	0 2 OCT 2013
	HORST M. KASPER Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 015782, Frame 0996,

SACHSENRING Zwickau AG of Crimmitschauer Straße 67, D-08058 Zwickau, Germany

Is the owner of United States Application Serial No. 09/601,392 filed on July 31, 2000 in the name of

SAFETY GLAS CONSTRUCTION FOR SECURITY MOTOR VEHICLES

Whereas, VOLKSWAGEN AG, of D-38436 Wolfsburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring from SACHSENRING Zwickau AG the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in, and under the foresaid patent application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, paid by VOLKSWAGEN AG to SACHSENRING Zwickau AG the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SACHSENRING Zwickau AG hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the invention therein described and claimed to VOLKSWAGEN AG to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to VOLKSWAGEN AG as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

By: Wolkswagen AG

By: Wolkswagen AG

Brieffach 011/1770

Brieffach 011/1770

38436 Wolfsburg

Witness:

Tris schligt Welled

Date:

September 16, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031463 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 10/08/2013